The Corporation of The City of North Bay

By-Law No. 2023-89

A By-Law to Amend By-Law No. 2007-228 (Being a By-Law to Adopt the Delegation of Powers and Duties Policy)

Whereas Council passed Resolution No. 2023-430 at its Regular Meeting of Council held on Tuesday, November 28, 2023, to amend City of North Bay By-Law 2007-228, being a By-Law to Adopt the Delegation of Powers and Duties Policy re: execution of Tax Incentive Grant (TIG) Agreements.

Now, Therefore, The Council of The Corporation of The City of North Bay Hereby Enacts as Follows:

- 1. Schedule "A" to By-law No. 2007-228 is hereby amended to include the following:
 - "30. Tax Incentive Grant (TIG) Agreements:
 - 30.1 Subject to the approval of the City Solicitor, the Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer be delegated the authority to execute Tax Incentive Grant (TIG) Agreements on behalf of the City of North Bay."
- 2. This By-law comes into effect upon being passed.

Read a First Time in Open Council this 12th day of December, 2023.

Read a Second Time in Open Council this 12th day of December, 2023.

Read a Third Time in Open Council and Enacted and Passed this 12th day of December, 2023.

Mayor Peter Chirico	City Clerk Karen McIsaac	